revaluation of properties	 220		 –		  –		  –		  –		  –		  220

Total comprehensive loss for
  the year	 (61,687	)	 2,001		  1,458		  1,260		  (627	)	 (143,059	)	 (200,654	)

Total comprehensive loss for
  the year attributable to:
– equity holders of the Company	 (61,369	)	 2,001		  1,458		  1,260		  (627	)	 (143,059	)	 (200,336	)
– non-controlling interests	 (318	)	 –		  –		  –		  –		  –		  (318	)

	 (61,687	)	 2,001		  1,458		  1,260		  (627	)	 (143,059	)	 (200,654	)

KIU HUNG ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED50

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2010

Annual Report 2010

3.	 RESTATEMENTS DUE TO CORRECTION OF PRIOR YEAR ERRORS AND CHANGE IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
(f)	 Summary of effects of restatements due to correction of prior year errors and change in accounting

policies (Continued)

III.	 Effect of error corrections and change in accounting policies on the Group’s consolidated statement of
financial position as at 31 December 2009

	 As
	 previously														   As
	 reported		 Note 2(a)		 Note 3(a)		 Note 3(b)		 Note 3(c)		 Note 3(d)		 Note 3(e)		  restated
	 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment	 66,978		 –		 2,001		 617		 –		 –		 –		 69,596
Other non-current assets	 722,626		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 722,626

	 789,604		 –		 2,001		 617		 –		 –		 –		 792,222

Current assets
Inventories	 6,106		 –		 –		 –		 –		 8,169		 –		 14,275
Other current assets	 90,652		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 90,652

	 96,758		 –		 –		 –		 –		 8,169		 –		 104,927

Total assets	 886,362		 –		 2,001		 617		 –		 8,169		 –		 897,149

Current liabilities
Accruals and other payables	 (27,304	)	 –		 –		 841		 (1,886	)	 –		 –		 (28,349	)
Borrowings	 (38,285	)	 (4,609	)	 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 (42,894	)
Other current liabilities	 (13,685	)	 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 (13,685	)

	 (79,274	)	 (4,609	)	 –		 841		 (1,886	)	 –		 –		 (84,928	)

Net current assets	 17,484		 (4,609	)	 –		 841		 (1,886	)	 8,169		 –		 19,999

Total assets less current liabilities	 807,088		 (4,609	)	 2,001		 1,458		 (1,886	)	 8,169		 –		 812,221

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings	 (4,609	)	 4,609		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –
Deferred tax liabilities	 (168,301	)	 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 (168,301	)
Financial liabilities at fair value
  through profit or loss	 (302,741	)	 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 (143,059	)	 (445,800	)

	 (475,651	)	 4,609		 –		 –		 –		 –		 (143,059	)	 (614,101	)

Net assets	 331,437		 –		 2,001		 1,458		 (1,886	)	 8,169		 (143,059	)	 198,120

Equity
  Share capital	 88,546		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 88,546
  Reserves	 241,258		 –		 2,001		 1,458		 (1,886	)	 8,169		 (143,059	)	 107,941
  Non-controlling interests	 1,633		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 –		 1,633

Total equity	 331,437		 –		 2,001		 1,458		 (1,886	)	 8,169		 (143,059	)	 198,120

KIU HUNG ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED Annual Report 2010 51

3.	 RESTATEMENTS DUE TO CORRECTION OF PRIOR YEAR ERRORS AND CHANGE IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
(f)	 Summary of effects of restatements due to correction of prior year errors and change in accounting

policies (Continued)

IV.	 Effect of error corrections and change in accounting policies on the Group’s consolidated statement of
financial position as at 1 January 2009

	 As
	 previously								   As
	 reported		 Note 2(a)		 Note 3(c)		 Note 3(d)		  restated
	 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000

Non-current assets	 786,711		 –		 –		 –		 786,711

Current assets
Inventories	 9,329		 –		 –		 8,796		 18,125
Other current assets	 80,724		 –		 –		 –		 80,724

	 90,053		 –		 –		 8,796		 98,849

Total assets	 876,764		 –		 –		 8,796		 885,560

Current liabilities
Accruals and other payables	 (21,585	)	 –		 (3,146	)	 –		 (24,731	)
Borrowings	 (38,884	)	 (763	)	 –		 –		 (39,647	)
Other current liabilities	 (107,038	)	 –		 –		 –		 (107,038	)

	 (167,507	)	 (763	)	 (3,146	)	 –		 (171,416	)

Net current liabilities	 (77,454	)	 (763	)	 (3,146	)	 8,796		 (72,567	)

Total assets less current liabilities	 709,257		 (763	)	 (3,146	)	 8,796		 714,144

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings	 (18,376	)	 763		 –		 –		 (17,613	)
Deferred tax liabilities	 (168,521	)	 –		 –		 –		 (168,521	)
Convertible notes	 (234,128	)	 –		 –		 –		 (234,128	)

	 (421,025	)	 763		 –		 –		 (420,262	)

Net assets	 288,232		 –		 (3,146	)	 8,796		 293,882

Equity
  Share capital	 82,315		 –		 –		 –		 82,315
  Reserves	 203,966		 –		 (3,146	)	 8,796		 209,616
  Non-controlling interests	 1,951		 –		 –		 –		 1,951

Total equity	 288,232		 –		 (3,146	)	 8,796		 293,882

KIU HUNG ENERGY HOLDINGS LIMITED52

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2010

Annual Report 2010

3.	 RESTATEMENTS DUE TO CORRECTION OF PRIOR YEAR ERRORS AND CHANGE IN
ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)
(f)	 Summary of effects of restatements due to correction of prior year errors and change in accounting

policies (Continued)

V.	 Effect of error corrections on the Company’s statement of financial position as at 31 December 2009

	 As
	 previously				  As
	 reported		 Note 3(e)		  restated
	 HK$’000		 HK$’000		 HK$’000

Total assets less current liabilities	 634,178		 –		 634,178

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities at fair
  value through profit or loss	 (302,741	)	 (143,059	)	 (445,800	)

	 (302,741	)	 (143,059	)	 (445,800	)

Net assets	 331,437		 (143,059	)	 188,378

Equity
Share capital	 88,546		 –		 88,546
Reserves	 242,891		 (143,059	)	 99,832

Total equity	 331,437		 (143,059	)	 188,378

4.	 SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the HKFRSs, accounting principles generally
accepted in Hong Kong and the applicable disclosures required by the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities
on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the “Listing Rules”) and the Hong Kong Companies Ordinance.
These financial statements have been prepared under the historical cost convention, as modified by the revaluation
of certain buildings, investment properties, derivative financial instruments and financial liabilities at fair value